

JUL 26 2019

RESOLUTION 19-03

Be it resolved by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas: A Resolution to encourage OEM to file Notices.

WHEREAS, Faulkner County has experienced a major flooding event in 2019.

WHEREAS, as a result of the flood many homes have been substantially damaged.

WHEREAS, grants are available for the buyout of these substantially damaged homes.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAULKNER, STATE OF ARKANSAS, THAT THIS BODY URGES THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT TO FILE NOTICES OF INTENT FOR THE SUBSTANTIALLY DAMAGED PROPERTIES IN FAULKNER COUNTY

Dated: July 26, 2019

Dated: July 26, 2019

Attest:

Margaret Darter Quorum Court Secretariat Faulkner County, AR

al Affirm:

FAL

BY .

James Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, AR